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(c) Yes. Government of Kerala bas been requested to prepare a draft scheme for submission to the United Nations Special Fund.

'Z-3Z8. '!'renner Master', Czech Plane

r 8hri Uikey:

Shrl Vldya Charan ~
Shri R. S. Pandey:

1715. Shukla: l Shrl Radhelal Vyas:
Dr. Chandrabhan Sin,h:

Will the Minister of Civil Aviation be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have considered the proposal of purchasing Czeeh trenner plane 'Z-326, Trenner
Master'; and

(b) if so, the details of the proposal and Government's decision thereon?

The Minister of Civil Aviation (Shrl Kanungo): (a) and (b). The proposal is still under consideration.

lUI.

Commodity Committee

r MaharaJkumar Vljaya
I Ananda,; i Shrl Jndrajlt Gupta:

Shrl P. G. Sen:
Shrl Ram Sewak:
8hri Onkar Lal Berwa: l Shri Dlnen Bhattacharya:
Shri S. M. Banerjee:

, Shri -A. K. Gopalan:

Will the Minisrer of Food and Arri-
eDlture be pleased to refer to the reply given to the Starred Question No. 82 on the 17th November, 19M and state:

(a) the progress made towards the reorganisation of the various Commodity Committees;

(b) the broed outlines of the sclheme of re-organisation; and

( (') the net result thereof?

The Deputy Minister In the MlnIa-
try of Food and Agriculture (8hri Shahnawaz Khan): (a) to (c), The
.2663 (Ai) LSD-3

future set up and functions of the Central Commodity Committees are still under consideration.

Tremor Caased by underrroand
Atomic Tesill

1'717. Shrlmatl 8avttrl N .... :
Will the Mini!ter Of Civil Avlalloa be 'pleased to state whether the Imdian laboratories were able to record the tremor caused by The recent underground atomic bomb tests?

The Minister of CI~U AviaUoa (Shrl KanUJll'O>: No such tremon have been recorded by our Seismographs recently.

Employees' state Insurance Scheme

r Shrf Inc1ftjlt Gupta:
J Shri DaJI:

1718. I Shrl Dinen Bhattachary~:
L Dr. Ranen 8en:

Will the Minister of Social Secarit)' be 'Pleaged to state:

(a) whether he is aware that workers insured under the Employees' State Insurance Scheme are being refused prescribed medicinN by the registered chemists' shops in West Bengal on the ground that their bills were lying unpaid by the Employees' state InsuranCe Corporation;
and

(b) the reasons for !luch maladministration?

The Deputy MInIster In the MIni.-
try or Law (Shri lapnatba 1Iao):
(a) No.

(b) Does not arise.

Co-operative Societ,

1'719. Shri Blbhuti Mlshra: wm the Minister of Community Developmaat aDd Co-operation be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government are contemplating to set up a single type of co-operative society in place of the existing several lIocietiel;

